Ordinance No. <u>5029</u> Page 1

PFF:jm	
.ord	
00/00/00	



ORDINANCE NO. 5029

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.03.020 TIME AND PLACE FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETINGS

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

El Dorado Ordinance 4358, Ordinance Code Title 2, Chapter 2.03, Section 2.03.020 is amended as follows:

Section 1.

<u>2.03.020 Time, Date and Location</u>. The times, dates and locations of all regular meetings of the Board of Supervisors shall be set, and, if necessary, subsequently changed, by Resolution of the Board. Special meetings shall be set in accordance with Government Code § 54956 and emergency meetings shall be set in accordance with Government Code § 54956.5. In accordance with El Dorado County Charter Section 205, the Board will endeavor to hold one meeting per calendar year in each Supervisorial district.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 8th day of December, 2015, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Ranalli, Novasel, Mikulaco, Veerkamp

Noes: Frentzen

Absent: None Bv

Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Senior Deputy Clerk